
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-017BPU Name: Fourth Amendment - Sodium Hypochlorite Supply

Status:Type: BPU- Consent Agenda Ready

File created: In control:7/1/2024 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:7/18/2024

Title: MOTION - APPROVAL OF FOURTH AMENDMENT TO BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER 164874 -
ONE YEAR EXTENSION, PRICE INCREASE, AND INCREASE COMPENSATION FOR SODIUM
HYPOCHLORITE SUPPLY

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by Santa Rosa Water and the Finance Department that
Board of Public Utilities, by motion, approve a fourth amendment to Blanket Purchase Order (BPO)
164874 for sodium hypochlorite supply with Olin Corporation dba Olin Chlor Alkali Products, Tracy,
California, to extend for a one-year period with no increase in unit price, and increase in
compensation in the amount of $840,000, for a total amount not to exceed $2,495,000, and grant
authority to the Purchasing Agent to approve any increases upon six month review, up to a maximum
10% with no additional funds required.

Sponsors: Water, Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections: 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Exhibit B-4 Compensation Schedule

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 4/30/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

